Number of shares on 31 Dec 85,703,588 88,699,140 89,817,160

Effective dividend yield, % 6.1% 6.2% 7.9% 3)

Price/Earnings ratio (P/E) 35.76 15.72 12.44

Closing share price on 31 Dec, EUR 16.45 16.03 12.07

Lowest share price during the period, EUR 11.51 15.22 10.30

Average share price during the period, EUR 14.61 16.12 12.85

Highest share price during the period, EUR 16.53 20.53 16.44

Number of shares traded, 1,000 shares 37,250 96,266 73,719

% of the total number of shares 43.8% 110.5% 82.6%

Total number of shares on 31 Dec 141,257,828 141,257,828 141,257,828

Average number of shares during the period excluding treasury shares 141,257,828 141,257,828 141,002,720

Total trading of shares, % of all shares 27.5% 70.9% 54.1%
Market capitalisation of the share stock on 31 Dec, excluding treasury shares, EUR million 2,322.0 2,268.0 1,697.5

1) Figures on shares and dividend are available from the demerger date 1 July 2006.
2) The company has no items that could dilute the earnings per share.
3) The dividend figures for 2008 are based on the Board of Directors’ proposal to the AGM.

Net sales by business area

EUR million
2004

proforma
2005

proforma
2006

proforma 7–12/2006 2007 2008 Change %

Pharmaceuticals 515.5 547.0 601.4 292.0 639.7 667.6 4.4%

Proprietary Products 196.5 214.9 256.6 123.9 270.8 284.7 5.1%

Specialty Products 218.9 224.3 218.7 107.9 241.5 254.0 5.2%

Animal Health 58.6 59.5 63.3 31.2 66.8 67.2 0.5%

Fermion 34.1 38.4 38.5 16.4 38.1 36.1 -5.2%

Other 7.4 9.9 24.2 12.6 22.5 25.6 13.9%

Diagnostics 39.4 40.8 41.5 19.9 42.0 45.0 7.1%

Group items -1.9 -2.1 -1.8 -0.7 -1.7 -1.9 8.6%

Group total 553.0 585.6 641.1 311.2 680.0 710.7 4.5%

63Orion’s Annual Report 2008
Financial Development

Operating profit by business segment

EUR million
2004

proforma
2005

proforma
2006

proforma 7–12/2006 2007 2008 Change %

Pharmaceuticals 106.3 153.3 186.2 82.2 197.1 188.5 -4.4%

Diagnostics 5.6 5.9 6.4 2.0 6.3 6.1 -2.8%

Group items -9.0 -5.7 0.2 4.2 -11.4 -9.6 3.5%

Group total 102.9 153.4 192.7 88.4 192.0 185.0 -3.6%

Key figures for Pharmaceuticals business

EUR million
2004

proforma
2005

proforma
2006

proforma 7–12/2006 2007 2008 Change %

Net sales 515.5 547.0 601.4 292.0 639.7 667.6 4.4%

Operating profit 106.3 153.3 186.2 82.2 197.1 188.5 -4.4%

% of net sales 20.6% 28.0% 31.0% 28.2% 30.8% 28.2%

Capital expenditure 20.1 21.1 23.1 11.8 32.5 53.3 63.9%

Sales revenue from proprietary products 194.1 227.2 275.2 131.2 292.3 307.5 5.2%

R&D expenses 76.0 77.0 81.2 41.5 94.2 98.8 4.9%

Personnel at the end of the period 2,645 2,665 2,742 2,742 2,864 2,995 4.6%

Net sales of Orion’s top 10 pharmaceutical products

EUR million 2007 2008 Change %

Stalevo® Parkinson's disease 126.9 141.0 11.2%

Comtess®/Comtan® Parkinson's disease 73.3 67.4 -8.0%

Dexdomitor®, Domitor®, Domosedan® and Antisedan® animal sedatives 27.5 24.6 -10.5%

Easyhaler® product family asthma 17.3 22.2 28.3%

Burana® inflammatory pain 15.6 19.4 24.6%

Simdax® heart failure 15.1 17.3 15.0%

Divina® product range menopausal symptoms 15.9 14.7 -7.0%

Enanton® prostate cancer 12.9 12.7 -1.3%

Fareston® breast cancer 8.2 10.5 27.7%

Marevan® anticoagulant 8.3 10.1 21.4%

Total 320.9 340.1 6.0%

Share of pharmaceutical net sales, % 50.2% 50.9%

Key figures for Diagnostics business

EUR million
2004

proforma
2005

proforma
2006

proforma 7–12/2006 2007 2008 Change %

Net sales 39.4 40.8 41.5 19.9 42.0 45.0 7.1%

Operating profit 5.6 5.9 6.4 2.0 6.3 6.1 -2.8%

% of net sales 14.3% 14.3% 15.3% 9.9% 15.0% 13.6%

Capital expenditure 1.4 1.8 1.4 0.8 1.6 2.8 78.9%

Personnel at the end of the period 318 304 289 289 283 287 1.6%

64 Orion’s Annual Report 2008
Financial Development

Breakdown of net sales by annual quarters

EUR million

Q1/06
pro-

forma

Q2/06
pro-

forma Q3/06 Q4/06

2006
pro-

forma Q1/07 Q2/07 Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008

Pharmaceuticals 162.9 146.4 139.9 152.1 601.4 167.2 156.4 153.4 162.7 639.7 168.5 168.5 161.0 169.6 667.6

Diagnostics 11.2 10.4 9.5 10.4 41.5 11.8 10.3 9.4 10.5 42.0 12.2 12.6 9.5 10.7 45.0

Group items -0.5 -0.5 -0.4 -0.4 -1.8 -0.5 -0.5 -0.3 -0.4 -1.7 -0.5 -0.5 -0.4 -0.5 -1.9

Group total 173.5 156.3 149.0 162.2 641.1 178.5 166.3 162.5 172.8 680.0 180.2 180.5 170.1 179.9 710.7

Breakdown of operating profit by annual quarters

EUR million

Q1/06
pro-

forma

Q2/06
pro-

forma Q3/06 Q4/06

2006
pro-

forma Q1/07 Q2/07 Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008

Pharmaceuticals 61.3 42.6 43.4 38.8 186.2 60.2 45.1 50.1 41.7 197.1 63.1 45.7 44.3 35.3 188.5

Diagnostics 2.8 1.6 1.4 0.6 6.4 3.2 1.8 1.2 0.1 6.3 2.3 2.5 1.0 0.2 6.1

Group items -1.9 -2.1 7.7 -3.5 0.2 -2.9 -3.2 -2.2 -3.1 -11.4 -2.1 -3.1 -1.8 -2.7 -9.6

Group total 62.1 42.2 52.6 35.8 192.7 60.6 43.7 49.1 38.6 192.0 63.4 45.2 43.6 32.8 185.0

Geographical breakdown of net sales by annual quarters

EUR million

Q1/06
pro-

forma

Q2/06
pro-

forma Q3/06 Q4/06

2006
pro-

forma Q1/07 Q2/07 Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008

Finland 44.8 45.4 45.2 49.0 184.4 50.1 48.6 48.6 53.7 201.0 55.7 53.5 52.8 55.2 217.2

Scandinavia 22.5 24.2 21.2 23.4 91.5 24.1 25.3 23.8 24.3 97.4 28.1 26.1 23.3 23.7 101.2

Other Europe 69.6 52.7 52.8 58.4 233.5 63.7 57.5 56.0 57.5 234.8 64.4 61.4 56.2 62.0 244.0

North America 20.4 20.5 20.1 22.0 83.0 23.5 19.8 19.1 15.4 77.7 14.4 18.5 21.7 19.2 73.8

Other markets 16.2 13.4 9.7 9.4 48.6 17.1 15.1 15.0 21.9 69.0 17.6 21.1 16.1 19.8 74.6

Group total 173.5 156.3 149.0 162.2 641.1 178.5 166.3 162.5 172.8 680.0 180.2 180.5 170.1 179.9 710.7

65Orion’s Annual Report 2008
Report by the Board of Directors

Events in 2008

In March, Orion’s co-operation with the
Swedish company Oasmia Pharmaceuti-
cal AB was extended to veterinary medi-
cines through a licensing agreement con-
cerning marketing of the Paccal® (former
Paclical® Vet) skin cancer drug for dogs.
A new licensing agreement, signed in
June, extended Orion’s marketing rights
to cover all European countries.

In April, Orion applied for an expanded
indication for the Stalevo® drug in the
USA and Europe. The application pro-
cesses are based on the FIRST-STEP
study conducted by Novartis. The study